Mark 16IQ Series
Smart Valve Positioners
A
c
c
e
s
s

Two-Wire Connection
+ 4 to 20 mA
How to Order
1. See Mark 978 Control Valve order grids
2. Select the appropriate base valve model. See mod-
els Mark978SP or NSP for an Inline valve. (Sp for Side
Mounted Positioner).
3. Select the specific positioner you want in the last digit
of the MK978 model number. Choices are available
for HART®, Foundation FieldbusTM, models.
MK16IQ/0516
MARK 16IQ SMART VALVE POSITIONERS
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Features Benefits
1. Local push-buttons and display.
Save money.  Configure the positioner, operate in
manual mode, and view diagnostics locally without a
handheld or PC.
2. Easy configuration menu with factory presets
Save setup time.  Configure only those options that are
required.  Basic 4-20mA setup in three easy steps.
3. Advanced diagnostics including:  deadband
changes, stroke & cycle counters, leak detector and
more.
Save maintenance time.  Focus maintenance efforts by
using built-in diagnostics to alarm prior to valve failure.
4. Low bleed, fast response piezo-electric technology.
Save energy.  Reduce compressed air usage by
virtually eliminating air consumption when the valve is at
set-point.
5. Autot-commissioning feature is independent of
valve or actuator brand.
Improve control accuracy.  The positioner automati-
cally detects and optimizes each valve's unique
performance characteristics.
6. User defined tight shut-off for application of full
supply pressure.
Save valve trim.  Easily set the trigger-point for full seal-
ing pressure to eliminate valve oscillation near the seat.
7. Easy to use double-locking feedback device.
Vibration resistant.  Precise flow control in severe
environments - to include dirty, dusty, and washdown
situations.
DIMENSIONS
3.8"
(97mm)
2.72"
(69mm)
1.95"
(50mm)
.96"
(24mm)
3.3"
(84mm)
7.17"
(182mm)
3.66"
(93mm)
1.57"
(40mm)
Steriflow by Jordan Valve
3170 Wasson Road  •  Cincinnati, OH  45209
513.533.5600  •  800.543.7311  •  513.871.0105 (f)
steriflow@richardsind.com  •  www.steriflowvalve.com